
1 / 3

Ireland-Dublin: Corporate clothing
2023/S 130-413627

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Department of Public Expenditure, National Development Plan Delivery and Reform DPENDR 
Postal address: Floor 4, 7-9 Merrion Row,
Town: Dublin 2,
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: D02V223
Country: Ireland
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +353 17738000
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
www.etenders.gov.ie
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.etenders.gov.ie

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Provision of Corporate Uniforms for Service Officers on behalf DPENDR- FSU074C

II.1.2) Main CPV code
18222000 Corporate clothing

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
This RFT is published on behalf of the Department of Public Expenditure, National Development Plan Delivery 
and Reform (DPENDR) for the Manufacture, Supply and Delivery of Corporate Uniforms for Services Officers 
within all Central Government Departments Nationally.

1 / 3

mailto:support@ogp.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie
https://www.etenders.gov.ie


2 / 3

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 800 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
18000000 Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories
18110000 Occupational clothing
18300000 Garments

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
This RFT is published on behalf of the Department of Public Expenditure, National Development Plan Delivery 
and Reform (DPENDR) for the Manufacture, Supply and Delivery of Corporate Uniforms for Services Officers 
within all Central Government Departments Nationally.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 800 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
The Contracting Authority reserves the right to extend the Term for a period or periods of up to twelve (12) 
months with a maximum of one (3) such extensions permitted subject to its obligations at law.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 08/09/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 08/09/2023
Local time: 12:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: High Court
Town: Dublin
Country: Ireland

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
05/07/2023

3 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:367642-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

